M6 ROM will ensure that stockpiles of salt 
are maintained to a minimum of 500 tonnes. Salt will be supplied by ICL Ltd as and 
when required. 

10.7.2 M6 ROM will monitor ECO-THAW stockpiles and will replenish when the quantity 
has reduced to a minimum of fifteen thousand (15,000) litres in no later than seven 

(7) days. If this replenishment timescale of seven (7) days cannot be achieved

Transport Scotland and PAG are to be notified immediately along with the 
reasons why the replenishment timescale cannot be achieved.